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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFQRE THE
S/S Chapman Road, 610 feet E ¢/l Cedar Avenue

(7717 Chapman Roead) ZONING COMMISSIONER
11"™ Election District
3" Council District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
JoAnn P. Gerhart
Petitioner ¥  Case No. 07-547-A
e * %k * * o o S * ¥ 3

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, JoAnn P. Gerhart. Variance relief is
requested from Section 1A04.3.B.2.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit a proposed addition to have a side yard setback of 41 feet in lieu of the required 50. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan which was
accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to
Section 32—3-503 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek
variance relief for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing.
Under the Code, the property in question is posted for a period of 15 days during which time any
property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property may demand a public hearing for a
determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy
Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section
32-3-303 (a)(2)(i) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and
there being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the
documentation contained within the case file.

Based upon the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded to grant the requested
variance. Relief is necessitated given the size of the property, placement of home on the

property, the age of the home, and the location for the proposed addition. As shown on the site




o

plan, the Petitioner proposes to construct a 1-story addition measuring 30 feet x 48 feet on the
side of the home nearest the existing driveway. The Petitioner is getting married and the home
must expand to accommodate the growing family. The addition will contain bedrooms and a
family I‘DUIT]I for the enlarging family.

There were no adverse Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by
any County reviewing agency and none of the neighbors voiced any -objection. Thus, it appears
that the relief requested can be granted without detrimental impact to adjacent properties or the
surrounding locale.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.
| TH ORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this é

1A04.3.B.2.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed

day Of%ﬂ% 2007 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section

addition to have a side yard setback of 41 feet in lieu of the required 50 be and is hereby

GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioner may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time 1s at his/her own risk until the 30-day appeal period
from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Qrder is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The building materials for the proposed addition shall remain consistent with
that of the existing dwelling and the rural character of the area.
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JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN II1

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

July 6, 2007

JoAnn P. Gerhart
7717 Chapman Road
Kingsville MD 21087

RE:  Petition For Administrative 'Variance
Property: 7717 Chapman Road
Case No. 07-547-A

Dear Ms. Gerhart:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted with a restriction, in accordance with
the attached Order. *

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further
information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 410-887-3391,

e - — - e g s . o - — S—r gy —

: MAN, 11
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
WIW:pz
Enclosure

c: Gary Hohman, 1706 Anne Avenue, Baltimore MD 21221

County Courts Building | 40] Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3368 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyoniine.info




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 7717 CHAPMAN ROAD.

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF CHAPMAN ROAD
WHICH 1S 20° WIDE AT A DISTANCE OF 610’ EAST OF THE CENTERLINE
OF THE NEAREST IMPROVED INTERSECTING STREET CEDAR AVENUE

WHICH IS 20° WIDE. “AS RECORED IN DEED LIBER 13417, FOLIO 423"

AND INCLUDES THE MEASUREMENTS AND DIRECTIONS SOUTH 53°

51 MINUTES EAST 180°, SOUTH 30° 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST 292°,
NORTH 58° 51 MINUTES WEST 170°, NORTH 30° 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS
292°. CONTAINING 51,000 SF OR 1.14 ALSO KNOWN AS 7717 CHAPMAN ROAD

AND LOCATED IN THE 11 ELECTION DISTRICT, 3 COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: 07- 5'7[7'/4

Petitioner/Developer:

1 GEAHART

] Date Of Hearing/Closing: '?_/ 2~/ &7

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building,Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

I.adies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at 2717 _CHARAN AN
This sign(s) were posted on ,jg 57
(Mon Day, Year)
Sincerely,

b f?%"]

(Signaturé of sign Poster and Date)
Martin Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220
(443-629 3411)
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- BALTIMORE COUNTY DE@RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV@OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07- 5‘7‘ 7 | l -A Address 77_:f 7 Cﬁiﬂfofﬂf’_” _?ﬂﬂjJ
Contact Person: { 2@!/&/0 { 2!,,,;,3 // _ Phone Number: 410-887-3391
. lanner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: _&/4/ 67 Posting Date: _ &/ {7/ 07 Closing Date: 7/ Z;_j o7

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning. notice -sigh must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. lt'should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or-owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing.: Please understand that even if there is no formal

request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3.  ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has-been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.-

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
‘ (whether due to a-neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a.photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

| Petitioner: This Part of the Forr:n is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 07-| 547 ]-A- ~ Address __ /71 7/ Chﬁﬂﬁmaﬂ LE::’QJ -
Petitioner's Name [7 Ggp’bw{‘ Telephone Y0 803 5239

Posting Date: 6 /7 /o ClosingDate: _ 7 ~ 2 o7

Wording for Sign: _To Permit ,;L ‘?[u}n f,«? have a 'g{afrﬁ 3“‘”{ se] lga;k
of 41 Feel 1 | 50 . .

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW .
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice In a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newsgaé er Advertising:

ltern Number or Case Number: __ Q /- 5q /— A“

Patitionerr JOAnn P. Gerhart

———rflk . . A e S —

Address or Location: 7717 Chapman Road

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: __goAﬁn P Chapman

Addresss /717 Chapman Road

i
] ]
L) a r
Mw - - Mialb A il " _— el S——

Telephone Number; 410-808-3239

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




results | Page 1 of 1

View Map
BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search

GroundRent

% Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Go Back

Real Property Data Search (2oom)

Account Identifier: District - 11 Account Number - 1800013888

Owner Information
Owner Name: GERHART JOANN P Use: RESIDENTIAL

Principal Residence! YES
Mailing Address: 7717 CHAPMAN RD Deed Reference: 1) /134177 423
KINGSVILLE MD 21087-152¢9 2)
Location & Structure Information

Premises Address Legal Description
7717 CHAPMAN RD 1.14 AC

7717 CHAPMAN RD 55
610 FT S5E CEDAR AVE

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No:
25 20 400 3 Piat Ref:
! Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Vailorem
Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
1910 1,456 SF 1.14 AC 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior
2 YES STANDARD UNIT
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments : 5
As Of As Of As Of \
01/01/2006 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
Land 60,840 101,400 |
Improvements: 125,670 185,140 ‘
Total: 186,510 286,540 219,853 253,196 |
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0 - ‘
Transfer Information
Seller: KUHN IRIS ANN Date: 01/04/1999 Price: $185,000 ‘
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH ' Deedl: /134177 423 Deed?2:
Seller: KUHN GECRGE THOMAS,2ND Pate: 04/15/1986 Price: 40
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 7133/ 818 Deed?2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2: ‘
_ Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Assessments Ciass 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
County 000 0 0
State 000 # 0
Municipal 000 0 0
Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class:; * NONE *

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/details.aspx?County=04&SearchType=STREET&AccountNumber=... 7/6/2007 '
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Afﬁd aVlt In Support of Admlmstratlve Variance

The undersrgned hereby affirms under the penaltles of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore.County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s} is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Add?ﬂ 7 Chapman Road
. | . ress

KlﬂgSV1lle . MD 21087 -
City - State . 1 Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (rndlcate hardship or practical difficulty):

As single individual the existing home size was not an issue,. )
With marriage in the horizon, her fiance already has a child that

will be living with them. The home currently’has two bedrooms
in order to expand there family with more children in the future
more living space would be necessary. Tt would be hardship to
relocate in order to live in a house that would be suitalle

for a family. The practical Pathto take would be to expand

the current home with an additional bedroom and famllyraam to
accommodate a growing family. | | ‘

That the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that ;f a formal demand is filed, Aft" iant(s) will be requwed to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required}o provide agdltlonal information.

A i g

U2 [ <Z N

Signature Signature

T~ANn p Gerhart
Name - Type or Print

- Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this._30 _day nfm% | oo 7, before me, a Notary Public of the State .
of Maryland in and for the County aforesaid, perdpnally appeared | .

- _oQan D Benhasrt -

" ,.,;-, :.r""”- LR rsonally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

olary Public | ﬂohnrah.l. Martin

Notary Public
My Commission Exp:res mw r‘f” "’

REV 10/25/01°
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the p‘roperty located at __7717 Chapman Road
. which is presently zoned __ RC 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Départment of Permits and Devefopment Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, herebyrpetitiun for a Variance from Sectiqn(s) ’ A OY. 1. 03,72, b _ .h? !oemm:f' o
proposed addidion 1, have a sids yard setback of 4l Jeet i fiew of
the V‘f&?utveJ 50. I

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition. |

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Leqgal Owner(s):

JoAnn P Gerhart.
Name - 1ype or Print ‘ or 2rit TU

Signature : ' . '
JO Ann Q éer \rd
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 7717 Chapman_Road 410-808-3239
Address -~ Telephone No.
__Kingsville MD 21087
Name - Type or Print | City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted.:
Signature '
, . Gary Hohman
Company ' Name - . -
- 1706 Anne Avenue 410~ =
Address . Telephone No. Address TEJiﬁbﬂﬂE‘Nﬂ:
| TR
= = o - ~Baltimore 2w’ :
City State Zip Code City . M'gtate ¢ Foo
=A=i’u_b-T-iE HEaring hfﬁing h‘aeanan":ally deman?ed and/or fuuﬁ tu-_iue n;‘qui:d, iT is u=rdered by the_i’:uni?lg C?mr_nissinner df Bal mt:?e
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as reguired )he '
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. ‘Q% AJ &
Py - ] ca:h,w} ll_ *eu
ree e e . /Z?Cum issioner of Baltimore County “r
R -, -,
CASE NO.: ,& A ZﬁLZJ ﬂDﬁ ru.gdmts Reviawed By - / d Date
REV 10/25/01 ™ d "Uq - Estirnated Posting Date ___ w 7/ 077

=
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. | | TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive Depariment of Permits and
Development Management

July 2, 2007

JoAnn P. Gerhart
7717 Chapman Road
Kingsville, MD 21087

Dear Ms. Gerhart;
RE: Case Number: 07-547-A, 7717 Chapman Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 4, 2007.
This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments

submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w., Cl2:0.09

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel
Gary Hohman 1706 Anne Avenue Baltimore 21221

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue. Room 111 | Towson. Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baittmorecountymd.gov




.
e

. Baltimore County

ey —

-

Fire Department

el el —

James T Smith, Jr.. County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21 286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4300

County Office Building, Room 111 June 14, 2007

Mail Stop #1105 . .
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towgon, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: June 11, 2007

5
Ttem Number: 542 Through 549

Pursuant to 'y"our request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
rhis Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this tirme.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

ce: Pile

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%{9 Printed on Recycied Paper




Martin O'Malley, Governor

John D. Porcan, Secretary
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor

Neil }. Pedersen, Administrator

StteHighvey

Miaryland Department of Transportation

Date: QL&NE |512 ol

. Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltumore County
Balumore County Office Of - Item No. 7- 54 7)- A
Permits and Development Management 77 7 CHapra RoAD
County Oftice Building, Room 109 IF—‘&LHML
Towson, Maryland 21204 . K TPR OPEETY

WHUNASTRAT (£ Yt OCE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Jtem No. T-547A.

=
e

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

dedD Bt

K Steven D Foster, Chjef

'L Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Ph;::ne: 410.545.0300

- www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 14, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management |
| Y
FROM: Demnis A. Kennedy, Supetvisor

Bureau of Develapment Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For June 18, 2007
Item Nos. 07-542, 543, 544,@ 548, and 549

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File . |
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-06142007.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 25, 2007
Department of Permits and

Development Management G
BIIWVIE

|
FROM:  Arnold F. Pat' Keller, III JUN 27 2007
Director, Office of Planning BY:

------------------

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s). Case(s) 07-547- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case{s) and does not oppose the
petitioner’s request provided that the building materials for the proposed garage remain consistent
with that of the existing dwelling and the rural character of the area.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated heremn, please
.contact Jessie Bailek in the Office of Planming at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

% 4 /
Division Chief: e 2 Zp AL
CM/LL

WADEVREVWZAC\7-549.doc
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STANDING ON CHAPMAN RD ON EASTSIDE OF PROPERTY LOOKING WEST
WHRER PROPOSED ADDITION IS PLANNED.
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STANDING ON PROPERTY LOOKING AT EAST SIDE OF HOME WHERE

PROPOSED ADDITION IS PLANNED.
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STANDING ON CHAPMAN ROAD LOOKING EAST DOWN CHAPMAN ROAD
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STANDING ON EAST SIDE LOOKING SOUTH AT OPEN FIELDS ON SIDE AND
REAR OF PROPERTY.
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STANDING ON EAST SIDE OF HOUSE LOOKING NORTH WEST ACROSS
CHAPMAN ROAD
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: SUBDIVISION NAME- N A
- PLAT BOOK#NO PLAT AVAILABLE
TAX REF #1800013888
| DEED REF#7133/818
OWNER- GERHERT, JOANN P.

170.00" N58° 5T'W

'PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR > ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
PROPERTY ADRESS-7717 CHAPMAN RD KINGSVILLE MD 21087

30
SCALE 1"=4¢

DATE 05-16-07
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SCALE: 1'=1000'
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LOCATION INFORMATION
ELECTION DISTRICT- 11

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT- 3

s _ |
1"=200' SCALE MAP #5520400 O55A 3

ZONING- RC5

LOT SIZE 1.14 51,100
ACREAGE SQUARE FEET

WATER-PRIVATE

SEWER-PRIVATE

100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN- NO
HISTORIC PROPERTY/BUILDING - NO

PRIOR ZONING HEARING

CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA- NO

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY

REVIEWED BY ITEM #

CASE #

O7-547-4

GERHART PROPERTY

SITEPLAN

‘ _
o
|
iy L
o)
| _
Q
m |
nd
_||II|M_m|_i T t.m.lﬂzE
L L 1) | =
N | | k=
Ny _ o
SURROUNDING PROPERTY OWNED BY LOUIS CLARKE w T oexeen |
TAX 1D# 1108005172 -~ R SURROUNDING PROPERTY OWNED BY LOUIS CLARKE
AU .
DEED REF # 14266/399 C“_ | _ ﬁ M TAX ID# 1108005172
CF # 14266/399
VACANT AGRICULTURAL LOT Q | _ ™ DEED REF #1342
S - | | VACANT AGRICULTURAL LOT
M. ! T LV PORLH SR B
925' TO NEAREST DWELLING 410" S
T ) N SROP 30 72'-8" | 360 TONEARESTDWELLING
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| FREESTATE GENERAL CONTRACTORS
/, 810 BACK RIVER NECK ROAD 410-574-9337
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JESSE NANTZ
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